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Boxley Parish Council Meeting Dates September 2023- March 2024 

 

September 2023 

Date Meeting Venue Deadline for Agenda 

Mon 4 September Parish Council and Environment Beechen Hall, Wildfell Cl, ME5 9RU Tues 29 August 

Mon 11 September Environment Committee Beechen Hall, Wildfell Cl, ME5 9RU Mon 4 September 

Mon 18 September F & GP Committee Beechen Hall, Wildfell Cl, ME5 9RU Mon 11 September 

 

October 2023 
Date Meeting Venue Deadline for Agenda 

Mon 2 October Parish Council and Environment Beechen Hall, Wildfell Cl, ME5 9RU Mon 25 September 

Mon 9 October Environment Committee Beechen Hall, Wildfell Cl, ME5 9RU Mon 2 October 

Mon 16 October Estates Beechen Hall, Wildfell Cl, ME5 9RU Mon 9 October 

 

November 2023 
Date Meeting Venue Deadline for Agenda 

Mon 6 November Parish Council and Environment Beechen Hall, Wildfell Cl, ME5 9RU Mon 30 October 

Mon 13 November Environment Committee Beechen Hall, Wildfell Cl, ME5 9RU Mon 6 November 

Mon 20 November F & GP Committee Beechen Hall, Wildfell Cl, ME5 9RU Mon 13 November 

 

December 2023 
Date Meeting Venue Deadline for Agenda 

Mon 4 December Parish Council and Environment Beechen Hall, Wildfell Cl, ME5 9RU Mon 27 November 

Mon 11 December Environment Committee Beechen Hall, Wildfell Cl, ME5 9RU Mon 4 December 

Mon 18 December Estates Committee Beechen Hall, Wildfell Cl, ME5 9RU Mon 11 December 

 

January 2024 
Date Meeting Venue Deadline for Agenda 

Mon 8 January Environment Committee Beechen Hall, Wildfell Cl, ME5 9RU Tues 2 January 

Mon 15 January F & GP Committee Beechen Hall, Wildfell Cl, ME5 9RU Mon 8 January 

Mon 22 January Parish Council and Environment Beechen Hall, Wildfell Cl, ME5 9RU Mon 15 January 

 

February 2024 
Date Meeting Venue Deadline for Agenda 

Mon 5 February Environment Committee Beechen Hall, Wildfell Cl, ME5 9RU Mon 29 January 

Mon 12 February Estates Committee Beechen Hall, Wildfell Cl, ME5 9RU Mon 5 February 

 

March 2024 
Date Meeting Venue Deadline for Agenda 

Mon 4 March Parish Council and Environment Weavering Village Hall, ME14 5JP Mon 26 February 

Mon 11 March Environment Committee Beechen Hall, Wildfell Cl, ME5 9RU Mon 4 March 

Mon 18 March F & GP Committee  Beechen Hall, Wildfell Cl, ME5 9RU Mon 11 March 

 

 

All meetings start at 7.30pm.  Members of the Public are welcome to attend. 


